Page 1 of 8

= TI-P107-01
@ spl ra CH Issue 10
X sarco

001

Cert. No. LRQ 0963008

- T DP163, DP163G, DP163Y
oj0|= E4] 2 - AtigAZ

o2 =
DP163 7|
DP163G &A= :

DP163Y Al /H T AR ME2ot7| 28t HUAZZO| EREH H20] AL

o] Al FH UL AA 97/23/ECe 8732715 W5sh A8 A € vkE AR 5 Sl

o] A2 EN 10204 3.1 AAAE 33T 5 ok F 1 BE ASAH/ A A= F5 Al §7]5ke]of i)

® 77 U HTOIZUIY

DN15LC—A-€3F 4, DN15, DN20, DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50, DN8O
BEZE EUX| PN25, PN40, BS 10 Table ‘J’, ASME(ANSI) 300
23 Al 23 ZX|  ASME(ANSI) 150, KS 20

® otzi/2= 3 ® Kz}

D Ky B} o2 98 2ulgefo] 58 wjo]w, ey 27 4
© 250 T B\, 7 A AR

L 200 —

ol //K =3} DN15LC DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN80
1501 = AN 10 28 55 81 120 170 280 640
1001 ‘\ ‘\ Cv(UK)=Kvx0.963 Cv(US)=Kvx 1.156

50 = otE] 2RI AL Al 832 S0IS 4 ICt
. A G BN
1 1
0 10 18.9 26 30 36.4 40 D
2% par g J [,

T o) geqolne Aae 5 ik

A-D-E Z#X|A! PN40, BS10 table J, ASME(ANSI) 300

A-B-C ZX|A! ASME(ANSI) 150

F-G  DP163GE= 120°C @ 26 bar g7tA| ALR7HS31CL.

2RI T EHQ

A 0.2 bar g~17 bar g

3] 16.0 bar g~21 bar g

3} 0.2 bar g~3.0 bar g(DP163Y%F AE)

SHEA=A PN40 ——

SO ot A-D-E 36.4 bar g @ 20C = ®

A-B-C 18.9 bar g @ 20°C
FjMARE 250°C @ 24 bar g
EAMARE -10C _ _

250C @ 24 bar g

EZSET| AR A A-D-E 25 bar g
1AE o A-B-C 14 bar g
3 A-D-E

A-B-C

250C @ 12.1 bar g
EARM2E 0C
N A
Z|CHRHRE A

E 25 bar g
-C 14 bar g
A|CHMA SAAE A 60 bar g — L
T LREEO| ZEIE[0] U2 MEfOML SLUAI-EU=2 40 bar gE =
s M = QHEICE. rﬁ [‘ﬁ’j

MEol JHgt & HAS 215101 AIN 828101 HHHZE & + AUSLICL EXNE2 7

fo

= £ 0I5l = 0I83tAI2] HIZLICE KP 0910



Page 2 of 8

e &

HS 259 ME

1 Adjustment screw Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80

2 Adjustment lock-nut Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80

3 Washer Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16

4 Spring housing Stainless steel DIN 3100 316 C12

5  Top spring plate Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29

g Fressure adjustment Stainless steel  BS 2056 302 S25
spring

7  Bottom spring plate Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29

8 Spring Securing nuts ~ Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
housing  Securing studs Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80

DN15 ~ DN50 M10 x 30 mm

9  Pilot diaphragm Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31
10 Pilot valve housing Stainless steel BS 3100 316 C12
11 Pilot valve plunger Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
12 Spring housing cover Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S12
13 Pilot valve and seat unit  Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
14 Internal strainer Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16
inl | reinfor
15 Body gasket gi?oli:tfds;?:ph?te oreed
16 Main valve return spring  Stainless steel BS 2056 302 S25
17 Main valve Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
18 Main valve seat Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
19 Balance pipe assembly Stainless steel BS 3605 304 S14
20 Main valve body Stainless steel BS 3100 316 C12
o1 Pilot valve Securing nuts ~ Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
housing  Securing studs Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
DN15, DN20 M10 x 25 mm
DN25, DN50 M12 x 30 mm
DN80 M12 x 40 mm
Main diaphragm Cast
22 chamberp ’ Stainless steel BS 3100316 C12
23 Main Securing nuts ~ Stainless steel BS 3692 Gr.8
diaphragm Securing bolts ~ Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
DN15, DN20 M12 x 50 mm
DN25, DN32 M12 x 60 mm
DN40, DN50 M12 x 65 mm
DN80 M12 x 80 mm
24 Main diaphragms Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31
25 Main diaphragm plate Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
26 Pushrod Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
27 Control pipe assembly Stainless steel BS 3605 304 S14
28 Plug '¢” BSP Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
29 Pressure pipe union Stainless steel BS 970 316 S31
30 Lock-nut Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
45 Body nuts Stainless steel BS 3692 Gr.8
Body studs Stainless steel BS 6105 A4/80
DN80 only M12 x 40 mm
4 UPpermain Stainless steel  BS 3100 316 C12

diaphragm chamber

=y

a bhWOWN

12

7

29

9otz
2RI o1

DN15 ~ DN50

14

19

sorey

Zxj2

'\
N

”s S

24

26

% 30

23

22

28

ira
SPIr8% arco

DP163, DP163G, DP163Y LI0|2EA] Ztat

B2 - AHIgAZ

TI-P107-01 CH Issue 10



Page 3 of 8

® XlFmm W 2A ke

ho
.
od Go

< >
I 1

PN40 ANSI 300 ANSI 150 BS 10 Table J

=4 A A A A B D E F A
DN15LC 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
DN15 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
DN20 150 150 142 150 175 405 277 128 16
DN25 160 160 156 164 216 440 288 152 23
DN32 180 183 176 184 216 440 288 152 25
DN40 200 209 200 209 280 490 305 185 40
DN50 230 236 230 243 280 490 305 185 42
DN80 310 319 310 325 350 580 322 258 103

spirax .o DP163, DP163G, DP163Y I{0| 2 EA] Ztotll - ABl2|AZ TI-P107-01 CH Issue 10



Page 4 of 8

[ ]
o
on
rx
04
N ]
I
ol
N
o

22 N
N

18

16

/ /)
paay.

/

//

14

.
~
~.
~.

N

N 10 ™S
N

\

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 2425

T T T T
200 250 300 350 DN15LC

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 DN15
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 DN20
< T T T T T T T T T T T T
2 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 DN25
0
00 T T T T T T
1000 2000 3000 DN32
T T T T T T T T T T
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 DN40
T T T T T T | — — T T T 1 T I—
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 DN50
T T T T T T T T
0 5000 10000 15000 20000 DNS8O
e F
el AR S o594 AR TS AR IS w o] &Felch
3912 S ALl S ] FolE 4 Sl 2A1teo] W Aol Mu geke] 309%71A) Se] Fols 4 sl
@ THO|2 UhHd
-Z35157|

71551 600 kg/hrel w2 121943 6 barg 4 bar® ZA1Z A% 12148 6 bar 3413 221942 4 bar7} thb= A& 3k, 7 Aol 20
2 20} YelH F7)8818F 600 kg/hrE 9HE8k= 772 DN327} =t}

- njdE7|

HdZ7)e 231570 vls) vA|F o] SUslr R & Fo] fafo) AL sFofof gt} 55T HEEE Zhe H$-9] BAZL 0.950]H, 100T
I EE 7= 79090

S0 2357)9 FY3 ol E Eo] 2™ DN32+& 740X0.95=703 keg/hre] §3& Z-=r}. o] 212 H-3k8.75F 600 kg/hroll v]shd ZE-slcla & 4
=

spirax .o DP163, DP163G, DP163Y Ii0| 2 EA] Ztotll - ABlz|AZ TI-P107-01 CH Issue 10



Page 5 of 8

N
22 N
N
” \\ \\
18 \\ \\ N
16 =
. 14
s \ \
ﬂ-"r \ \ \ \
ol 12 N N S
Hr \ \ \
l'é‘ 10 \\\ \\ \\
8 \\ \\ \
~ \ \ \
6 ~ \\\
4 C \\
2
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
1X& &= bar
1 1 1 1 1
25 50 75 100 125 DN15LC
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
50 100 150 200 250 DN15
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
s 100 200 300 400 500 600 DN20
3
= T T T T T T T T T
© 200 400 600 800 DN25
g T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
30 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 DN32
0
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400 800 1200 1600 2000 DN40
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 3600/ DNS50
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 DN80

@ THO|2 UhH
F&=371%F 100 dm?/s (free air 713) ) ¥i#-9) 11<}8] 12 barE 8 bar® 7F9A1 2 A% 12194 12 bare} 22148 8 bar7} vl AL 2w, 1 A
oA A o2 To] i 713 100 dm’/sS WHEsh= 42 DN157F AR =),

@ OHFE, Mx| 3 FH| XIE
ALA|EE AV IM-P0O06—07S =814 2.

B el Adxjehar, FA) SME RS FAIEE W} QXA A AP

1 off Spirax Sarco DN32 DP163 pilot operated pressure reducing valve fitted with a red pressure adjustment spring and having flanged EN
1092 PN25 connections.

spirax .o DP163, DP163G, DP163Y I{0| 2 EA] Ztotll - ABl2|AZ TI-P107-01 CH Issue 10



Page 6 of 8

o JH|F=E

3= 7158 "%
Maintenance klt

* BEAIEl MH[EF0| Z&E|0of QAT
* Main diaphragm (2 of) A
* Pilot diaphragm (2 off) B
Pilot valve seal assembly C
* Pilot valve and plunger assembly D, E
Main valve assembly F,H
* Main valve return spring G
Red DP163, DP163G 0.2 ~ 17 bar
Pressure adjustment spring Grey DP163, DP163G 16 ~ 21 bar J
Yellow DP163Y, DP163G 0.2 ~ 3 bar
* Control pipe assembly K
* Balance pipe assembly M, N
* Body gasket (packet of 3) 0
Set of spring housing securing studs and nuts (set of 4) P
Set of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts (set of 4) Q
(set of 10) DN15, DN20
. ) (set of 12) DN25, DN32
Set of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts (set of 16) DN40, DN50
(set of 20) DN80
Set of main body studs and nuts (DN80) (set of 6) T
Push rod and main diaphragm plate assembly \'}
HH|RE F2UY
P BT T AR A 2ol Sk WAL Aol FEReh 78 A 7737 s elel € %)

0f : 1—Main valve assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN15 DP163 pressure reducing valve.

MR : ZHhu .o} Fho] Tl A 9 A AFAE FET

HH|FEQ| SEM

olgfe] B 7Y TE o2 AREE 4 gle BES TSk ¢lrk ol E5¢] DN15LC, DN15, DN20o] ARg-8l= w3l thololz@lloj A £4} “a" 2
FEAE ] Qe A= FE o2 A 4 9o, B4} Y 2 BAE] o] 9l DN25, DN32 W H of| A= 35 2 2 AMg-ghc)

vjo] 2 E 9 wjqliy oj gl EE]e) IR F-F-2 DP163G 5 2ol whe} th2n I 33k 1 ulef w2} Az,

‘172 3AE A FE-2 DP143% DP1639] A& o] A& vz = o] AL3-3F 4~ girh

*%
3 DN15LC | DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN80
Main diaphragm a a a b b c c d
Pilot diaphragm a a a a a a a a
Pilot valve seal assembly a a a a a a a a
Pilot valve and plunger assembly a a a a a a a a
Main valve assembly a b c d e f g h
Main valve return spring a a a b b c c d
Pressure adjustment spring a a a a a a a a
T Control pipe assembly a a b [¢ d e f g
T Balance pipe assembly a a b c d e f g
T Body gasket a a a b b c c d
T Set of spring housing securing studs and nuts a a a a a a a a
T Set of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts a a a b b c c d
T Set of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts a a a b b c c d
T Set of main body studs and nuts - - - - - a
*»*x*DP163GOoM = AtEE == GiCt

spirax .o DP163, DP163G, DP163Y Ii0| 2 EA] Ztotll - ABlz|AZ TI-P107-01 CH Issue 10



Page 7 of 8

.-
'
'

Y

-

lemmmmmm==="

|2l Colof =2 FHE DN8O0o|I2 AL

TI-P107-01 CH Issue 10

B8 - AHIPAZE

A 2eot

DP163, DP163G, DP163Y LI0O|2E

Ira,
Spir )éarco



Page 8 of 8

. A = MEEAF : TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766, QIAZZ : (032)820-3000, FAX 817-3473
S AMOIH AN (F) SEADOIHX AT BREFOBHEIZSE 10 9001 BENAHOIES HAUSLICH




